

FOI Ref

10038

Response sent

29 Nov 2021

(CCC) Community Led Housing

1. Does the council have any policies or ones in development to support community led housing? If so, what are they and where do they appear?
2. Since January 2010, how many grants and/or loans has the council given to community led housing groups or organisations?
3. Since January 2010, how many land disposals or leases has the council made to community led housing groups or organisations?
4. Do you have dedicated staff to support community led housing? If so, what are their job titles?

Response

1. We do not have a separate policy on community-led housing but we are supportive in our Greater Cambridge Housing Strategy 2019-2023. This states that we are keen to explore new ways of delivering different types of housing, such as community-led development, including cooperative housing and Community Land Trusts.
2. We have given one grant to a community-led housing group since 2010.
3. We have not made any land disposals or leases to community-led housing groups.
4. We do not have any staff dedicated specifically to support community led housing.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk